CATEGORY
MAX 2 L INESINSTALL ATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
LIFTKIT-UR
2
LIFTKIT-UR
2
Quick start guide
For more details on each step, read the full instructions

robot. Depending on LIFTKIT typekey chosen, different con-
figurations of these included products are possible (see
Ordering key).
1.4 Related documents
This instruction manual does not replace the operating ma-
nuals of the included products, but adds additional instruc-
tions relevant to the setup and operation of the LIFTKIT's
system related to collaborative robots.
For general information and safety instructions please refer
to installation, operation and maintenance manuals available
at www.ewellix.com/en/support/media-library about:
• THG-TLG-TLT operating manual: TC-08023-EN
• SCU operating manual: TC-08005-EN
1.5 Target audience
This manual is intended for qualified technical personnel
who install and use LIFTKIT in their application. This manual
and the corresponding operating manuals should be kept
available for reference at all times.
Qualified personnel is able to carry out assigned work and
to recognize and prevent possible dangers self-reliantly due
to its professional training, knowledge and experience as
well as profound knowledge of applicable regulations.
Ordering key
L I F T K I T - - - 0 0 -
Robot
UR Universal Robots
Stroke
Stroke Retracted length Extended length
500 500 mm 525 mm 1 025 mm
600 600 mm 575 mm 1 175 mm
700 700 mm 625 mm 1 325 mm
800
800*
800 mm
800 mm
675 mm
875 mm*
1 475 mm
1 675  mm*
900 900 mm 725 mm 1 625 mm
A00 1 000 mm 775 mm 1 775 mm
B00 1 100 mm 825 mm 1 925 mm
C00 1 200 mm 875 mm 2 075 mm
D00 1 300 mm 925 mm 2 225 mm
E00 1 400 mm 975 mm 2 375 mm
Electrical options
11 120 V AC / US cable
22 230 V AC / EU cable
23 230 V AC / CN cable
24 230 V AC / UK cable
25 230 V AC / CH cable
Column type
601
620
TLT
TLT for UR20, UR30
* 620 TLT version is only available in 800 mm stroke, for other strokes, please contact Ewellix
6
LIFTKIT-UR
6
2.0 Safety
This section provides safety aspects supplementary to the
safety aspects described in the relevant operating manuals
of the included devices. Failure to comply with the guide-
lines and safety instructions contained in this manual may
result in serious hazards that could cause possible serious
injury or death, or damage to the device or equipment.
The listed safety aspects must be reviewed and taken into
account in the final application risk assessment prior to the
use of LIFTKIT.
2.1 Intended use
LIFTKIT has been designed and built for the intended use as
described in the operating manual of the column, with addi-